RESOLUTION NO. 2018-3.__
OF THE GOVERNING BODY

OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE
CHANGE ORDER No. 1– YANNUZZI GROUP, INC – SLOAN PARK BRIDGE & STREAM IMPROVEMENTS 
WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Yannuzzi Group, Inc., 135 Kinnelon Road, Suite 102, Kinnelon, New Jersey 07405 for the Sloan Park Bridge and Stream Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has advised Change Order No. 1 has been processed for this contract, which reflects an increase in the contract of $40,000.00 to allow for proper safe access for emergency and maintenance equipment to serve the park making the new adjusted contract total $811,046.50; and

WHEREAS, Borough Chief Financial Officer has certified the funds from Acct.

No. C-04-55-864-11B-200; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale does hereby approve Change Order No. 1 and the Borough Engineer's recommendation of the increase of $40,000.00 to the original contract price of $771,046.50, for the adjusted contract total of $811,046.50 and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval of Change Order No. 1 authorization be and is hereby given to pay Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $40,000.00.

____________________________
(Certification of Funds)
Donna Mollineaux, CFO 
Record of Council Vote on Passage

	Council person
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent
	Council person
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent

	Costa
	
	
	
	
	Hudson
	
	
	
	

	D’Amato
	
	
	
	
	Sondermeyer
	
	
	
	

	Dellaripa
	
	
	
	
	Yazdi
	
	
	
	


I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on March 6, 2018.
___________________________________

Breeanna Calabro, RMC
Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale
