RESOLUTION NO. 2018-9.15
OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF

THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2017-7.3 AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE SLOAN PARK BRIDGE AND STREAM IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS TO YANNUZZI GROUP Inc.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale authorized Resolution 2017-7.3 pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law for the award of a contract for the Sloan Park Bridge and Stream Improvement Project to Yannuzzi Group Inc. in the amount of $766,546.50; and

WHEREAS, a discrepancy in the award of the contract has been identified whereby the contract award should have been in the amount of $771,046.50; and


WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to amend Resolution 2017-7.3 and modify the award of the contract to the amount of $771,046.50; and


WHEREAS the Chief Financial Officer certified that sufficient funds are available for this contract as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey as follows:  

1.  The Mayor and Borough Council hereby awards a contract to Yannuzzi Group Inc., 135 Kinnelon Road, Suite 102, Kinnelon 07405, for the performance of Sloan Park Bridge and Stream Improvement Project in accordance with the bid specifications in the total amount of $771,046.50.
2.  This Resolution shall amend Resolution 2017-7.3 and the award of this contract incorrectly identified as $766,546.50.  Accordingly, the award of the contract in total is $771,046.50.

This resolution shall be available for public inspection.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

	Councilman
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent
	Councilman
	aye
	nay
	Abstain
	Absent

	Hudson
	X
	
	
	
	Dellaripa
	X
	
	
	

	D’Amato
	X
	
	
	
	Sondermeyer
	
	
	
	X

	Costa
	X
	
	
	
	Yazdi
	X
	
	
	


I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the

Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, September 18, 2018.

___________________________________

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C.

Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale
